

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5213 Version: 1 Name: Bid 2020-011 - Matthew Holzapfel Pump Station

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:PassedFile created:1/4/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/19/2021Final action:1/19/2021

Title: Bid No. 2020-011 - Matthew Holzapfel Pump Station Project.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Gracon Construction,

Inc., in the amount of \$13,163,725.00.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recommendation Letter, 2. Bid Tabulation, 3. Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Bid No. 2020-011 - Matthew Holzapfel Pump Station Project.

(Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute a contract with low bidder Gracon Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$13,163,725.00.)

Name of Department

Public Works

Project/Budgeted Amount

\$26,509,500.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$13,163,725.00

On October 16, 2017, the City Council authorized a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., to perform professional engineering services for a pump station, ground storage tank and large diameter water transmission main to provide water service to tracts of land within Kaufman County. Kimley-Horn has completed the design for the water main with the design for the pump station and ground storage tank to be completed in the coming months.

As set forth in the plans and specifications, the project is designed to construct a three-million-gallon ground storage tank, a pump station with an initial 10 million gallons per day (MGD) capacity, a generator building and site piping.

Bid notices were broadcast through the BidSync electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website and published in the *Daily Commercial Record* newspaper. Seven bids were received and opened on December 22, 2020.

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., contacted references and reviewed other qualification information submitted

File #: 21-5213, Version: 1

for the low bidder, Gracon Construction, Inc., and recommends award as the lowest qualified bidder. Notice to Proceed (NTP) is scheduled for February 1, 2021, and should be completed by July 25, 2022, under a 540-day calendar day contract.

Financial Implications

The Matthew Holzapfel Pump Station Project is funded by water and wastewater bond funds.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends award to Gracon Construction, Inc.

Attachment(s)

Recommendation Letter Bid Tabulation Location Map

Drafter

Justin D. Stoker, P.E.

Head of Department

Curt J. Cassidy, P.E., CFM